PENNSYLVANIA COMMISSION ON CRIME AND DELINQUENCY
CONSTABLES' EDUCATION AND TRAINING ACCOUNT
COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIFTS, EXPENDITURES, AND COMMITMENTS
FOR STATE FISCAL YEAR 2015-16 AS OF September 30, 2015

RECEIPTS RECEIPTS TOTAL BALANCE
Balance from Previous Year $4,306,832.78
Fee Collections for 7/1/15 - 9/30/15 $465,698.80
Estimated Collections for 10/1/15 - 6/30/16 * $1,375,937.20
$1,841,636.00
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE AT 9/30/15 * $6,148,466.78
EXPENDITURES AND COMMITMENTS EXPENDITURES COMMITMENTS TOTAL
Administration: $127,038.55 $65,515.50 $192,554.05
Education:
Pennsylvania State University $45,435.04 $427,643.54 $473,078.58
PO 4300333768

7-1-12 to 6-30-16

Alutiiq Diversified Services LLC

PO 4300437981 $12,918.74 $15,388.11 $28,306.85
01-01-2015 to 12-31-2015

Temple University
FC 4000017298 (eastern region)

11113-12/31/2014 Original 2 yr $118,895.26 $213,855.64
11/15-12/31/2017  3-yr RENEWAL $0.00 $2,514,202.67
$118,895.26 $2,728,058.31 $2,846,953.57

Pennsylvania State University
FC 4000017299 (western region)
1115-12/31/2017  3-yr RENEWAL $39,345.04 $2,912,543.49 $2,951,888.53

Indiana University of PA
FC 4000017300 (central region)
1/1/15-12/31/2017  3-yr RENEWAL $58,479.43 $2,071,677.31 $2,130,156.74

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND COMMITMENTS $402,112.06 $8,220,6826.26 $8,622,938.32
As of September 30, 2015

Uncommitted BALANCE as of September 30, 2015 * ($2,474,469.54)

* Includes estimated fee colfections through June 30, 2016,
based on Fund Projection as of 7-1-15.
Prepared By:
Norma Hartman, Budget Analyst
Financial Administration Division
10-14-2015
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Constables Fiscal Report
Administrative Costs
July 1, 2015, to September 30, 2015

Commitment
Description Detail

Personnel Services;

Direct Staff @ $64,243.81 for the period 7-1-15 to 9-30-15
NO Timesheet Transfers for 7-1-15 to 9-30-15

Travel

Telecommunications

IT Consulting - Computer Aid $56,487.18
Specialized Services {Inter-Agency Billings)

Checks Deposited for Class Reimbursement

Computer Hardware Periph/Sftwre Lic

Real Estate - building rental $9,028.32
Office Supplies

Miscellaneous

Postage

Printing

Expenditure
Detail

$64,243.81

$820.36
$536.52
$56,538.51
$0.00
($1,634.00)
$1,272.99
$4,514.16
$174.88
$0.00
($782.15)
$1,353.47

Total Admin. Costs = $65,515.50

$127,038.55
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